Ruijie | sReyce

RG-RAP6202(G)
User Manual

Please read this manual carefully
and keep it for future reference.



Table of contents

USETr MANUAI -vererrerrmerrneenaeiie et 1-4
o =1 = Y 5-8
RV ZeaTe R LAV A [V e FR 9-12
BUKU PANAUAN e 13-16
PYKOBOACTBO MOMb30BATEIS - rwerresrrenerresrennnn 17-20
adaTuall Jllareer 21-24
BenutzerhandbuGhH: -««««««srreremmrrrmmnmmmrmeinaaaaane 25-28
Manuel d'UtIlISAtION «++«+++++++rrerrerrmmarrrrrniaerriinnaaes 29-32
Manual de USUANO =+« -+ xxereeremrmrrmmrermas 33-36
KUllaniCl El Kitabh -« e eeeereeremremmmemiiiiae 37-40
Manual do UtIliZador -+« -« rxrererrmemreeernaaeans 41-44
s-jﬁanqi‘lq;qqu, ................................................ 45-48

Manuale d'USQ -+ r rrrrrrrrrrerer e 49-52



Package Contents

Management software WSP-RAP6202(G) is installed on the access point upon delivery.

Item Quantity
RG-RAP6202(G) Access Point 1
User Manual 1
Pole Clamps 2

Mounting Plate

Expansion Bolts (M860) 4
M8*20 Screws 2
Cable Glands (Pre-installed on Access Point) 2
Connecting Rod (Pre-installed on Access Point) 1
Warranty Card 1

Connecting the Access Point to the Internet

nZerne;
Access Point
Gateway/Router

PoE Switch

Method 1

Method 2

A\ g

PoE Gateway/Router

I

Access Point

The access point can also be powered by a DC power adapter (12 /1.5 A). The adapter should be purchased separately.

-



Mounting the Access Point
Wall Mount

1. Secure the mounting plate on the wall using expansion bolts.

2. Install the access point and the connecting rod to the mounting plate using M8*20 screws

Vertical Pole Mount

1. Secure the mounting plate to the vertical pole by threading two clamps through the mounting plate.

2. Install the access point and the connecting rod to the mounting plate using M8*20 screws

Horizontal Pole Mount

1. Secure the mounting plate to the horizontal pole by threading two clamps through the mounting plate.

2. Install the access point and the connecting rod to the mounting plate using M8*20 screws



Installing the Cable Gland
1. Trim an Ethernet cable according to the distance between the access point and the power supply.

2. Insert the unterminated end of the Ethemet cable through part D, C and B in sequence.

e

A

Washer RJ45
(Rubber Gasket) ~ Connector

3. Install an RJ45 connector on the unterminated end of the Ethernet cable using an Etheret cable installation tool
4. Insert the RJ45 connector into the LAN1/PoE-uplink port of the access point, and tighten part B, C and D in sequence.
5. 1f you want to install the cable gland without an Ethernet cable threaded through it, insert the waterproof rubber rod into

the washer (rubber gasket), and tighten part B, C and D in sequence.

=
“= O =» [
=

6. Make sure to cap the DC port and the reset button with clean waterproof caps and insert them into the slot of

0

connecting rod




Configuring the Access Point

Method 1 (Recommended)
Scan the QR-code in the manual or on the device to download Ruijie Cloud App, and follow the guide on App to configure

the network.

Method 2
Connect to the Wi-Fi network (default SSID: @Ruijie-mxxxx), or plug an Ethernet cable into the LAN port of the access

point, and visit http:#/10.44.77.253.

If you want to configure a specific device, please plug an Etheret cable into its LAN port and visit http://10.44.77.254.

Note:

This equipment s restricted to indoor operation in 5.15-5.35GHz for Hong Kong.



AR
* D FASB S SO TR ARAR B L B FHK M WSP-RAP6202 (G) FESE B b
HH &7 BE | B | fHaE
1| F=H 1 =]
2 | AR 1 ES
3| 2 1
4 | BB 1 18
5 | EIRIRSAET (M8*60) 4 A
6 | M8*20 kST 2 L)
7 | #WOPIKE (CHEGREETR D 2 1
8 | &EEM (UM 1 fi&
9 | H9sKE M IRE T 1 ES
TERB AR
TiE— % = %
HE LB | SN |
fi§# PoE [ 4
@ PoE %c#idh @ Sk

%EZ

L

A NS PR DC12V/1.5A BRI AT . SR ARTE 4T

Keh¥)3



ER: FERNIEERIETAMERRE
TEE R L

(1)
FIFIZHRIRARET (M8*60) <5 Ji§ SC AL L4 & 7E i B L

(2]
A S AR 2 e e SR b, A6 (M8*20) RARST [ E
REEREAELE

(1)
I PRI ER S 22 I i o < B ST 2R R 7 ELAE

(2
A S AR 2 e B e AR B, A6 ( M8*20) WRARET [ElE

6



(1]
B PR, 9 I Ry < S 2R ] e 1 AT

12}
AL AR R R G E SR B, A (M8*20) BRARET [HE

R
(D) H4% AP SLOUE AR A PE R, ST BN S B R,
(2) SRATA N T K S IR0 ABAR EAR, IR Py, 5P K2 -

BikiEE

(3) A4k T AR /K 4%, TSI TR B

(4) F Ak AR PIK BRI AP 4EE 1) LAN1/PoE/ LGl , 42/
B,C.D HIMFFFIR SR Bk TE, TEMEHE.

(5) AR LA FEAR I /K 26 T IR IR + K5 Bl AR IS M\ s 7K el

BN ;



(6) i i ERA ol 1) ok 50 2 SRS A B PR AT F S, G FENTITRE N

—ll <]

BfR—%

FE— GEEFE

ATk L QR 1%, T Ruijie Cloud APP. 1% APP
TREIEAT R R AAY, PR S i ARA .

HE=
RS E ) SSID (FHH 25 @Ruijie-mxxxx), SRS AR S S ARIE
B LAN SRR, SRIZTEHL http://10.44.77.253 EATREE .

L A T B 2 B AT R LR, AR AR R R S E Y
LAN Fifti, SR1%147E http://10.44.77 254 HATHEE .



Hwéng dan st dung

Thanh phan géi san pham

Thiét bi WSP-RAP6202 (G) da ducgc cai it sén phan mém quan Iy truoe khi giao hang.

Thanh phén S6 lwgng
Diém truy cap RG-RAP6202 (G) 1
Hudng dan str dung 1
Kep gan cot 2
Gia gan thiét bi 1
Bu Iong n& (M8*60) 4
Vit M8*20 2
DAu nbi cap (Lép sén trén Didm truy cap) 2
Thanh néi (Lép sén trén Diém truy cap) 1
Phiéu béo hanh 1

Cach két ndi Diém truy cap v&i Internet

L) nternet Phurong

phép 1 N\ phép 2 nterne
Diém truy cap | Diém truy cap AT

Céng mang/B6 dinh tuyén ‘
Céng PoE/BS dinh tuyén
B6 chuyén mach

I e A

Ngoai ra c6 thé cAp ngudn cho diém truy cap theng qua b chuyén ddi ngudn DC (12 /1,5 A). Khuyén nghi mua riéng

mét bd chuyén dbi



Céach gan diém truy cap
Gén trén twong

1. C6 dinh gia gén twong bang bu I6ng nd.

2. Lép diém truy cap cung véi thanh néi Ién gia gan tudng béng vit M8*20.

Gan trén cot doc

1. C6 dinh gia gan thiét bi trén cot doc bang cach ludn hai kep xuyén qua gia.

2. Lép diém truy cap cung véi thanh néi Ién gia gan tudng béng vit M8*20.

Gan trén thanh ngang

1. Cé dinh gia gén thiét bi trén thanh ngang béng cach ludn hai kep xuyén qua gia.

2. Lép diém truy cap cung véi thanh néi Ién gia gan tudng bang vit M8*20.

10



£ A K
Lap dau noi cap
1. Cét ra mét doan céap Ethernet vira vi khodng cach gitra diém truy cap va ngudn dién

2. Lén luot ludn dau cap Ethernet khang bi cét xuyén qua cac bd phan D, C va B.

e

A
Vong dem RJ45
(Gioangcaosu)  DAundi

3. Str dung cong cu I&p cap Ethernet dé Ip dau ndi RJ45 vao voi dau cap Ethernet khdng bi cét.
4. Gén dau néi RJ45 vao voi cdng LAN1/PoE/uplink cia diém truy cap, sau do lan luot vén chat cac bo phan B, C va D.
5. Néu ban muén I&p bo dém cap ma khong can ludn cap Ethernet, ban hay dat thanh cao su chéng thdm nudéic vao bén

trong vong dém (giodng cao su), sau dé Ian ot van chit cac bo phan B, C va D.

=
-=E
=

6.Dam bao bao phil cdng DC va nit khdi ddng lai bang nép sach, khong thdm nurée, sau d6 gén céc bd phan nay vao

0

khe ctia thanh ndi




Binh cau hinh cho Biém truy cap

Phwong phap 1 (Khuyén nghj)
Quét ma QR trong sach hudng dén hoéic trén thiét bj dé tai xubng Ung dung Ruijie Cloud, sau dé dinh cu hinh két néi
mang theo huéng dén trén Ung dung.

Phwong phap 2
Két néi voi mang Wi-Fi (SSID mac dinh: @Ruijie-mxxxx) hodc cdm cap Ethernet vao céng LAN trén diém truy cap, sau d6

hay truy cap http://10.44.77.253.

Néu ban mudn dinh céu hinh mét thiét bi cu thé, vui long cam cap Ethernet vao cdng LAN ciia thiét bi d6, sau d6 hay truy

cap http://10.44.77.254.



Buku Panduan

Isi Paket

Perangkat lunak manajemen WSP-RAP6202(G) telah terpasang pada akses poin pada saat pengiriman.

Barang Jumiah

Akses Poin RG-RAP6202(G) 1

Buku Panduan 1

Klem Tiang 2

Plat 1

Baut Ekspansi (M8°60) 4

Sekrup M8*20 2 %

Penutup Kabel (Telah terpasang di Akses Poin) 2 .§

Tongkat (Telah terpasang di Akses Poin) | 1 ‘_:u

Kartu Garansi 1 ﬁ
8

Menghubungkan Akses Poin ke Internet

Cara1 nternet Cara 2 @

Akses Poin
Gateway/Router ‘
Gateway/Router PoE
Switch PoE

I

Akses poin dapat juga dinyalakan menggunakan adaptor daya DC (12 V/1.5 A). Adaptor dijual terpisah.

Akses Poin




Memasang Akses Poin
Pemasangan Dinding

1 plat pada dinding baut ekspansi.

2. Pasang akses poin dan tongkat ke plat sekrup M8*20

Pemasangan pada Tiang Vertikal

1. Kencangkan plat pemasangan ke tiang vertikal dengan mengikat dua klem melalui plat pemasangan.

2. Pasang akses poin dan tongkat ke plat sekrup M8*20

Pemasangan pada Tiang Horizontal

1. Kencangkan plat pemasangan ke tiang horizontal dengan mengikat dua klem melalui plat pemasangan.

2. Pasang akses poin dan tongkat ke plat sekrup M8*20.




Memasang Penutup Kabel
1. Potong kabel Ethernet sesuai dengan jarak antara akses poin dan suplai daya.

2. Masukkan ujung kabel Ethernet yang belum diterminasi melalui bagian D, C dan B sesuai urutan

I

A
Ring Konektor
(Gasket Karet) R4S

3. Pasang konektor RJ45 pada ujung kabel Ethernet yang belum diterminasi menggunakan peralatan instalasi kabel

Ethernet
4. Masukkan konektor RJ45 ke port LAN1/PoEfuplink pada akses poin, lalu kencangkan bagian B, C dan D sesuai urutan.
5. Jika anda ingin memasang penutup kabel tanpa kabel Ethernet di dalamnya, masukkan tongkat karet anti air ke dalam

ring (gasket karet), lalu kencangkan bagian B, C dan D sesuai urutan

=
G g — - =2
=

6. Pastikan menutup port DC dan tombol reset dengan penutup anti air yang bersih lalu masukkan ke dalam slot tongkat

penghubung




Konfigurasi Akses Poin

Cara 1 (Disarankan)
Pindai kode QR dalam buku panduan atau pada perangkat untuk mengunduh App Ruiie Cloud, lalu ikuti petunjuk App

untuk mengonfigurasi jaringan.

Cara 2
Hubungkan ke jaringan Wi-Fi (SSID bawaan: @Ruijie-mxxxx), atau pasang kabel Ethernet ke port LAN akses poin, lalu

kunjungi http://10.44.77.253.

Jika anda ingin mengonfigurasi perangkat tertentu, silahkan pasang kabel Ethernet ke port LAN lalu kunjungi

http://10.44.77.254.




PYKOBOA TBO NoJib3oBaTtens

Co,qepx(al-me KomMnnekTa

Ha Touke AocTyna yxe

WP (G).
Hazsanue Konuectso
Touka goctyna RG-RAP6202(G) 1
PyK0BOACTEO nlonb3oeaTens 1
MnacTukosbii xomyT 2
Kponweiin 1
Camopes ¢ gioBenem (M8*60) 4
Bkt M8*20 2
K: peuwerka 2

Ha TouKe f0cTyna)

i Ha 1

Touke focTyna)

TapaHTWiikbiii Tanok 1

MopaknioyeHune Touku aoctyna Kk UHTepHeTy

1-# cnoco6 @

Touku pocTyna ‘
@ KommyTatop ¢
nopaepxkon PoE

Touka AOCTyNa Takxe MOXeT nonyuars

LUnto3/mapupyTusaTop

2-1 cnoco6

Toukn goctyna

nTep He BXOAWT B KOMMAEKT NOCTaBKy.

ot apantepa

WHTepHeT
\\_‘[]
LUnioa/mapLupyTusaTop
¢ noanepxkoit PoE

0 Toka (12 B/1,5 A). Ada

Pycckuin



MoHTax Touku goctyna
HacTeHHbIN MOHTaX

1. BaKpenyiTe MOHTAXHbIA KPOHLUITE/iH Ha CTEHE C IOMOLLISHO CaMOpe3os 1 AoGene

2 TouKy AocTyna u Ha i i W 3aKkpenWTe BUKTaMn M8*20.

MoHTaX Ha BepTUKanbHoOW Tpy6e

1. 3aKpENVTE MOHTAKHIii KOHILTEViH HA BEPTUKANEHOM TPYGE C MOMOLLLIO MNACTUKOBLIX XOMYTOB, NPOAEE UX B

oTBepcTUst

2 Touky pocTyna n Ha ¥iH 1 3aKpenuTe BuHTamMu M8*20.

MoHTaX Ha ropu3oHTanbLHou Tpy6e

1. 3akpennte Ha  TpyGe  nomowLEI0 XOMyTOB, POAES WX B

oTsepcTUs

2 Touky pocTyna n Ha ViH 1 3aKpenuTe BUHTaMK MB*20.



YctaHoBKa kabernbHol peLueTkn

1. OBpexsTe Ethernet 8 c MEAY TOHKOI AOCTYNa Y UCTOMHUKOM NUTaHYS

2. MpoTawwe oTkpLITsIl Koew Ethemet-kabens nocneaosaTensHo yepes wactu D, C u B.

e

Brynka
(Peariosan RJ45
npoknazka) Pasbem

3. YcraHosuTe pasvem RJ45 Ha oTkpITbIi koHel kabens Ethernet ¢ nomowbio kabenbHOro MHCTpYMeHTa.
4. Topkniouure pasbem RIS k nopty LAN1/PoE/uplink Toukn A0CTyNa 1 nocneaoBaTensHo 3atsHuTe aetany B, C v D.

5. Ecnu Bbl xoTnTe petwerky Ges yepes Hee Eth , BcTaBbTe

BO/IOHENPOHMLIAEMbIIt PEINHOBLIIA CTEPXEHb BO BTYIIKY n satanuTe petany B,

CuD.
E T
- = [ = (1]
=

6. Y6eauTect, 4TO NOPT NOCTORHHOTO TOKA U KHOMKA COPOCA AKPLITHI YHCTLIMM BOAOHETIPOHMLAEMBIMM KONNAYKAMM 1

BCTaBLTE MOPT M KHOMKY B Na3 AepXaTens.

[—
[—




Co3paaHue KOHUrypaumm Touku goctyna

1- cnocob (pekomeHayeMbIN)

o iite QR-ko B o wnu Ha

ans sarpyski Ruijie Cloud u

CKOHAUTYPUDYVITE CETh C UCTIONLI0BAHNEM MPUTIOXEHNS.

2-it cnoco6

MoaknioumTecs k cetn Wi-Fi (SSID no : @Ruiji ) unm

[ocTyna u 3aiipuTe Ha caiT hitp:#10.44.77.253

Ethernet-kaGenb k LAN-nopry Touki

ECI¥ Bbi XOTUTE HACTPOUTL KOHGUTypaL 1Y

3aiipuTe Ha caitT hitp:#10.44.77.254.

20

Ethernet-kaGen k ero LAN-nopry u



1 RG-RAP6202(G) Js+o5ll dlads

1 [REEWRINN

2 Yl ehlie

1 SAldmy)

4 (M8*60) saill galuss

2 M8*20 (Fln

2 (Jgrog!! dass e s Bain) SIS s

1 (Usosh) &8s Jo s its) o5l £

1 Olasall 23llay

SRV Uyl ks o
PO @ ) 46 1-r
a5l s ISR Es

aiia S Jgmall sl Gl (el 1.5 /s 12) yoine 5 Lo Ugono dnlgs Ugnog)] & it Ul S

21



Ul s ol
Jaild! e cudid!

31l laaly ISl e S0 ) ity 5.1

M8*20 soluws plusniunly CoSAll a3k Juogdl £33 Jgaog)l ddas ol 03 .2

$3geall Cdadll Sluw

S Bng) e S Ly o 08 $33mnl Al S dmg) oty 05 .1
MIB*20 ssluco ity S sl o5 £33 ool s coily 65 .2

2891 Cdadll Sl

(S i g) e (S Jay Gl (58 YT Cally S g ity 5.1
M8*20 ssbuws plusiasly (oSl dshy o il £33 Ul Ao oty 3 2

22



SN B3l S35

el ytsng gwo sl a1 Bl amir Y S s 631

Jeakeallly By g D e3d! IS oy A JoSU isall s Syl ol .2

t t t t 1t
A

i Jease
Al dpia RJ45

S S ot 812 sty A ) (Bl g Sylall e RIS Jaosa oty 5.3
ekl Dy C3 B o151 Ly STy o5l daii) LAN1/POE/uplink ki § RIS Juoge J-31 4
oy STy (Ao linal) Audondl) Galnll  slall pylin ol cisd JUal 05 e (0 AN S Juros 09 U B0l ol § i S13).5

JeLl D5 C5 B e
=

o gl £103 Anid 3 Lol slol) Anglia Al Azl daviall Bale] i3 buall Sl die Aai 30 ST .6

23



gl dlais (19S5

(& 5290) Js¥l dsylalt
) 0553 el e 35 5l JJI w1y <Ruifie Cloud sadss i Slead) e 51 L1 § ] Bloniacd] o) gl

561 sl
http://10.44.77.253. 5332 3 e Ak LAN e Y1 S deo s 03 i eRuifie-mioncx) @ :SSID ($oL8Y1 SlaeYl) Wi-Fi Suls sl

http://10.44.77.254. 8,39 4 poll LAN Uiy COAY! S de s gmA® cinmne g (295 § o S 131

24



Benutzerhandbuch

Lieferumfang
Die WSP- ) wird bei am Access Point installiert.
Artikel Menge
RG-RAP6202(G) Access Point 1
1
Polklemmen 2
1
(M8 *60) 4
M8*20 Schrauben 2
(am Access Point vorinstalliert) 2

(am Access Point

Verbinden des Access Points mit dem Internet

Methode 1 Intel

3
2

Access Point

€

Gateway/Router

PoE-Switch

Methode 2 Tnternet
\

PoE-Gateway/Router

I

Access Point

Der Access Point kann auch iiber ein DC-Netzteil (12 V/1,5 A) mit Strom versorgt werden. Das Netzteil sollte separat

erworben werden.

Deutsch



Montage des Access Points
Wandhalterung

1. Befestigen Sie die Montageplatte mit Ankerschrauben an der Wand.

2. Befestigen Sie den Access Point und die ‘mit M8*20-Schrauben an der

Montage am vertikalen Mast

1. Befestigen Sie die Montageplatte am vertikalen Mast, indem Sie zwei Klemmen durch die Montageplatte schrauben.

2. Befestigen Sie den Access Point und die ‘mit M8*20-Schrauben an der

Montage am vertikalen Mast

1. Befestigen Sie die Montageplatte am horizontalen Mast, indem Sie zwei Klemmen durch die Montageplatte schrauben.

2. Befestigen Sie den Access Point und die mit M8* hrauben an der

26





